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THE FOLLOWING WERE THE DIRECTORS ON THE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF N.E.K.R.T.C. AS ON 31-3-2018.

8e DBR»° YLodT® eerieTon®
g B,

Be.8.0.T0. (\)Or\.)

deoq Te3ed, "?aﬁ DB,

sy 3. FO03N-585102.

Sri Md. Ilyas Bagban,
Chairman,

N.E.K.R.T.C,

Central Offices,

Sarige Sadan, Main Road,
Gulbarga-585102.
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Official Directors

oIl 29. DDBTORD, 2J0.e9.3e.,
IF0e 0B [pex FoodheB3erivh,
001 geedl, aBBANY BLIE,
23onged-56000!1.

Dr. B. Basavaraju, [.A.S.,

Principal Secretary, Transport
Department, Govt. of Karnataka,

M. S. Building, Bangalore-560001.

8e . 30°. eUTIVT0TTS, ge.e.3Je.,

déda%ﬁ# QB ezFRD,
©.00.0.70.900,

Beoq B63ed, Z0od i,
eJornged-560027.

Sri S. R. Umashanker, I.A.S.
Managing Director,
K.S.R.T.C,,

Central Offices,

K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar,
Bangalore-560027.

de 35°.07°. BT, 390.63.3€.
ai?gaﬁm BT B e3FAD,
Be.3.0.70.80, 3eoy seded,

o0 BB, sdoay I,
F2n3H-585102.

Sri H.S. Ashokanand, I.A.S.
Managing Director,
N.E.K.R.T.C,,

Central Offices,

Sarige Sadan, Main Road,
Kalaburagi-585102.
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SBB3BeI-110000!1.

Sri Harkesh Meena,

Director (Transport),

Ministry of Road Transport &
Highways, Transport Bhavan, No. 1,
Parliament Street,

New Delhi-110001.

8e 0. Bes®. FoT ORI,
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SHET [eIoal,
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23onER-56000!1.

Sri U. H. Narayan Swami,

Deputy Secretary (Adm & Liaison),
Finance Department,

Government of Karnataka,

Vidhan Soudha,
Bangalore-560001.
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Sri.D. Neelakantesh s/o
Lenkappa,

Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
At: Hosalli,

Tq. Gangavati, Dist. Koppal,

de 30x3eaT wo3n®,

DoBy IBee3BAD. ée.ﬁ.d.m.ﬁo%,
ﬁémﬁ;'ad,

03exN0 SegD I3 B

Sri Chandrashekhar Warad,
Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
Saidapur,

Tq &Dist. Yadagir




9 [ 8e 3=B0ae0 en® FoBReeR Bwe0. WY, Sri Shivakumar s/o Muniswami,
DoBy e eBTD, Te.8.0.750.70, Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
0MRRMRRD Fo®, Maski, Tq: Lingasugur
Teoda3 e 2g. Dist: Raichur.

10 | 8e ©0.2.29xB0e00° 290°. FVITY Sri M.C.Shravanakumar s/o
DoBY AW e3FD, ée.ﬁ.d.m.ﬁo%, Muniswami,

I DBo. 1-6-117, Jem® DO, Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
©0gReIR 3. coobededd #g. H.No.1-6.117, Station Aria
Ambhabhavani road,
Dist: Raichur.

11 | e e3.22. 23037 e9x®. de BRI, Sri B.G. Chandrappa,

wody e eBTD, Be.5.0.700.70, Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,

Se® BT Brees, Post: NelKudire,

B0 BdeahyRBY TR, Tq: Hagari Bommanahalli,

2530 28. Dist : Bellary.

12 i)e 2@06;’%%;%:;82 2;3' iedjg Sri G.R. Siddeshwar G. Revanna,

oy dwee s .5.0.00.00, 3

BT3By, e30xyBead &3 Woes, ¢ g?slzjriﬁftor’ NERRTC,
2 ® < 4

BRQN Toags, Post: chandrashekar pura,

2490 eg. Tq: Kudlagi, Dist: Bellary.

13 | e BDDHIFT a3x° Ze dTeTog O3, Sri Hanumareddeppa Virupaksha
Dory ITEeITR, ée.ﬁ.d.m.ﬁo%, Gawd,

OoaTRY MY, Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
R0BTRD TaYH), Ramatnala Gram,
Toodededy &g. Tq: Shindanur,

Dist: Raichur.

14 | de 2. wer® DoR 9 Je &, Yeoo® TP, Sri G. Ameed Pasha G. Imama Sab,
wody e eBTD, Be.5.0.700.70, Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
Beesd M, Moka Gram,

2530 TR DI Y. Tq: & Dist: Bellary.

15 | 8e 0. JBeoy 8x° Ze RBFR, Sri M.Narendra Shedakappa,
wody e eBTD, Te.8.0.700.70, Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
BoYen, BB oY, Holalu, Tq: Hadagali Dist: Bellary.
w90 el
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DoBy AW e3BR, Be.B.0.00.303,
80.4-2-78, Se0° Lom®. 8QadIe®0T,
29eB0° BoRB DB 2G.

Sri Syed Inayatali Syed Nawazisali,
Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
No.4-2-78, Noor Khan, Chistiyapur,
Tq: & Dist: Bidar.

17
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To. BT,

odeenries SR,

BegY 2.

Sri Kaseem Sab Talakal,
Board Director, N.E.K.R.T.C.,
At: Kukanoor,

Tq: Yalabuarga, Dist: Koppal.
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Resolution of Board of Directors for Annual Accounts
Of Corporation for the year 2017-18

Board of Directors after detailed Review and Discussion on Annual Accounts of
Corporation Resolved as under in 5 8™ Board Meeting held on 28.09.2018.

Resolution NO. 980 / 58" dated 28.09.2018.

1. Approval is accorded to adopt the Annual Accounts of Corporation for the year
2017-18.

2. Approval is accorded for the utilization of depreciation fund of Rs.28.70 Crores for
repayment of capital Loan availed for purchase of vehicles.

3. Approval is accorded to submit the adopted Accounts to the Principal Accountant and
General (E & RSA) Karnataka for Audit and Certificate.

Sd/-
Date: 28.09.2018 Board Secretary,
Place : Kalaburgi NEKRTC, Kalaburgi
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
BALANCE SHEET as

LOB=OY m?& BNRHBMOOFT WITNW
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

2016-17=5¢
EIRIIIS 2017-18T
(Bomzs 303
£903N) QTOML (SR.03NYY)
(BR.0TNYY) PARTICULARS Amount
Fig. For Last 2017-18 X
year 2016-17 In lakhs)
(% In lakhs)
1 2 3
I ss8ee3 wommee
EQUITY CAPITAL
1. 3507838 XToFTT B33eed Boo% Beu-1
9914.91 ROFLT Aooron Sk wommed (SmAst-l) 9914.91
Equity shares - State Govt. (Schedule - I)
II. woT@=$ ®o3Ts
CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION
2. BJoFE3T RTOFOT B8BLL WOBIOY (90RRW-2
3197.48 ) E 7 ) 3197.48
Karnataka Government Capital (Schedule-II)
III. 303803 wonvods
INTERNAL RESOURCES
3. WOTIY m;g TOSRENJZNOT IITY .
TRW-3
6428319 |  (OFRRED) o 64303.19
Capitalisation from Depreciation Reserves
(Schedule-IIT)
IV. soemen pR 30D 983 ARNW
RESERVES AND FUNDS
1.e0exmen (9NRRS 4 DB 4R)
48538.20 = 57956.10
Reserves (Schedule-IV & IV A)
2. ATTY Q0T (VAR 4)
236.23 o 3.76
Depreciation Reserve (Schedule-IVB)
126170.01 Swomvsad TOTAL C/F 135375.44

@
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CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

on 31st MARCH - 2018

©% & RBNY ARORH

PROPERTY AND ASSETS
2016-173¢
(:ggfﬁ 2017-183 B03
©037%0) amoR (@203
(32.03799) PARTICULARS ponount
Fig. For Last
year 2016-17 R In lakhs)
(% In lakhs)
4 5 6
[. 30 =3¢ <P
e T 3
FIXED ASSETS (at cost)
1. 30 SANYD (9VFRW-T7)
113694.58 ® = 129959.50
Fixed Assets (Schedule-VII)
2. TREODITT WOBWY FORNS 323
2811.86 o0 , © 7213.79
Capital Work-in-progress
II. Tr&R3NH
INVESTMENTS
I Q2 2B oTFe8 A (VDRRB-8)
5.00 Insurance and Accident Reserve Fund 5.00
(Schedule-VIII)
5.03 | 2. @33 me@3nsd Other Investments 5.03
I 29 sanss CURRENT ASSETS
) ARG AR VR FONAY DT
2237.58 (ODARB-I) 2440.13
Stores and Spares (Schedule-1X)
118754.05 soommsass TOTAL C/F 139623.45

@
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CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

2016-175¢
(3?;@@535 2017-183 #p3
©081E0) amoRe (O2.0FM99)
(32.0319Q) PARTICULARS ponouns
Fig. For Last
year 2016-17 R In lakhs)
(% In lakhs)
1 2 3
126170.01 &o0R0T o) BIF 135375.44
V. Zoon (930308-5)
LOANS (Schedule-V)
1. ooz, BFFTT AO
12.92 Loan from State Govt. 12.92
2. LROBNY To®
4454.33 0 . 7088.93
Loans from Commercial Banks
VI. p8modnsd
LIABILITIES
1. 20 JRBMOIND B 9WTOSNLV(LDTNRRLE-6)
62557.99 = o - 71811.06
Current Liabilities & Provisions (Schedule-VI)
501 2. BoeR BN D) FOTETOIT DO 501
' Provision for bad and doubtful debts / Advances '
3. BeIBND (FOTF LT TeTEIONTY, TRTDIBRY)
3468.19 . . . 4994.32
Deposits (other than public deposits)
4, BF.8.25°.2. WO,
32.22 HDFC Loan Receipt towards Employee 12.16
196700.67 Swomzsas TOTAL C/F 219299.84

®
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PROPERTY AND ASSETS
2016-173¢
OI
(PORIT 20;;_18: ﬁjﬁé
) QEoRw (G2.0FN9L)
(32.039D) PARTICULARS panoun
Fig. For Last
year 2016-17 R In lakhs)
(% In lakhs)
4 5 6
118754.05 &0oBR0T gouwy BIF 139623.45
2003 N
SUNDRY DEBTORS
0) IRRIMHT R
3361.83 Debtors considered good 3632.95
3. [VONTBNL
ADVANCES
i) scoR mwona
534.59 433.09
Advance to Employees
11) FT20TOOTHTON WNONT
634.87 . 1225.24
Advance to Suppliers
4. TomRR BHOTREE S3
196.22 = s 188.59
STOCK ADJUSTMENT ACCOUNT
5. AN QDT Jexmedned
2340.08 « 2528.46
DEPOSITS BY THE CORPORATION
125821.64 swomzsas TOTAL C/F 147631.78




OB m@g BRHBMOT NITNLD
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

2016-173¢ OI

(o238 2017-183 H0g
©08RW) . (BR.08RYY)
(BR.0TNYY) Amount
Fig. For Last PARTICULARS 2017-18
year 2016-17 (% In lakhs)
(% In lakhs)
1 2 3
196700.67 &otoT Bowwy BIF 219299.84
196700.67 TOTAL 219299.84
Sd/-
(SUDHANVA KUKANUR),

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A

@3
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PROPERTY AND ASSETS
2016-1735¢ =93
(33@@?% 2017-183 fx@%
. moun
. w0 PARTICULARS
Fig. For Last 2017-18
year 2016-17 (% In lakhs)
(T In lakhs)
4 5 6
125821.64 &otR0T 3owy BIF 147631.78
15.40 6. BVONTZON R dz;p GIok] 6.64
PRE-PAID EXPENSES
7. IN
CASH
1) INDTIHNS IND Ted
587.93 ® 615.31
Cash on Hand
1) 2033 PZONYNT Ted (IYT TeIednsd Fed)
12531.14 Cash at Bank (including fixed deposits with 9821.66
Banks)
i11) IMFITBORIDT IN =
3758 | ) SMRrSRCR0E SN e 158.50
Cash-in-transit
IV. 3003083 0H3 8 =523,
174.05 0% W% 202.43
DEFERRED REVENUE EXPENDITURE
V. m.ﬁ.d.mﬁo:gpoibod [MOFITWOIPT SANOE éaﬁg
6621.89 PRERROT ST 6621.89
Excess of Liablities Over Assets Transferred from
NWKRTC
VL 2g¢ 3%
NET LOSS
1. %003 IRFNSIING I
Net Loss b/f from the previous year 50911.04
2.303 : DBY IRTZ, STOD QRc3een
-
50911.04 TeOTS IACEAYTNT. 5424163
Add: Net Loss b/f from Net Revenue
Appropriation Account 3330.59
196700.67 TOTAL 219299.84
Sd/-

( HEPSHIBA RANI KORLAPATTI)
Managing Director.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR

Dr | | | |
S EXPENDITURE
2016-173¢ . B 2017-185
O3 Ry o 20 203
Q0. Qe
(ROWIT | e QRO annvg | (CPCTED
£9081%0) = PARTICULARS - Amount
deosnee | PerVeh. PerVeh. | 5517.18
, ST KM in KM in
Fig. For Last Rs Rs R In
year 2016-17 ' lakhs)
1 2 3 4 5
4853.02 5046.30
TOONFBTHBN BT ﬁz;ﬂ
TO OPERATING EXPENSES:
A. (i) 200 B
Employee Cost:
1. ©0%0RS B33 DD 3
297.42 . ' =3 . 1711
9 0.06 Salaries & Allow. Of Officers 0.03 3
2. 230D He3T D $F
1144 .12 .24 ) -3 2 1170.
0 Salaries & Allow. Of Staff 0.23 0.39
3. O3 DB ITETT WeST D 5S
748.1 7.57 = =73 7.7 49.52
36748.15 5 Salaries & Allow. Of Dr/Cond. 0 38849.5
4. T3 353
13.22 0.00 | W EFF FS 0.00 8.94
Travel Expenses
5. Iz80D 3
126.75 0.03 879 "3 0.04 211.03
Medical Charges
6. ©0mIO I
4351.30 0.90 | 7 TOTRR F5 102|  5152.30
Overtime
(i) 2ot, 22000 e
42680. 7 w B & . 4 .31
680.96 8.79 TOTAL EMPLOYEE COST 9.03 5563.3
(ii) 223 &g
Other Costs
48.56 0.01 | T EHT 0.01 46.76
Tickets
2. QUTITEON 30D IOITHBNAR
0.00 0.00 | < TFEUE S ROTOR 0.00 0.00
Tools and Equipments
160.30 0.03 | 3 0F wIIT [y, (Fam TY) 0.04 192.73
Hired vehicle charges (Line Checking)
42889.82 8.84 Bwomhxsas TOTAL C/F 9.08 45802.80

@



#eom 363¢0, mOR TWT, FOWTN-585102
PRET P 1) [HT T

CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
THE YEAR ENDED 315" MARCH - 2018

Cr
sst0 INCOME
2016-1733¢ E3T00R 2017-18T
(am%as iim % =eg
T T3 3.0 3.80. iy
@O%ﬁ%%) SR.nYY QWTNH SR.AYY (d"@'@?«ﬁ@@)
d2.03199 | Per Veh. PARTICULARS per | Amount
Fig. For KM in Veh. 2017-18
Last year Rs KM in R In
2016-17 Rs lakhs)
6 7 8 9 10
4853.02 5046.30
TOONF BITHOWOT 20T SToO0D
BY OPERATING REVENUE
TOWOT STRON
TRAFFIC REVENUE :
1. 2830e3nY TPTORHOT WOT AOR  STOR.
123508.49 25.45 Traffic Rev. from sale of 26.07 | 131572.25
Tickets
2. Fo3eds3 MWD AOR
=
45542 0.0g | FrEomRod wom gomeb 0.11 530.73
Passenger Luggage Revenue
3. 2.TOT TOR AeBeWOT WOT SO
1854.39 0.38 Revenue-Contract Services 0.60 3020.45
=
6411.83 132 | 4 DoRORS O AeeS wawad 122| 616013
Revenue - Travel Concession.
=
240.46 0.05 | O SOF TR AEon wow wheow 0.05 266.04
Postal Mail Service
132470.59 27.30 Iwomvwsas TOTAL C/F 28.05 | 141549.60




3y EXPENDITURE

006178 | 2 me | 2017-18T
OT ® = w 303
(o33 3.e00. 8.e00. s :57_;@@
wo8is) mp.m;eg DD mpm@a ( A-% tM)

CR.ONRSE) er er moun
: MF 2 | Veh. PARTICULARS Veh. 2017-18
9. FOI 1 KM in KM in @ In

Last year Rs Rs
2016-17 ' lakhs)
1 2 3 4 5
42889.82 8.84 &o0R0T Borcy BIF 9.08 45802.80
B. 2008 whe asrms Sy
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
1. 20D TNR VQTONY [eBT DB FI,
6911.01 1.42 Salaries & Allow. of maint. Of 1.52 7666.84
Staff/Officers
2. TOSRENAT FOTVAN
7201.47 1.48 Material Consumption (Sch-X) 1.20 6060.28
3. 3B 3%
8.63 0.00 oo F 0.00 0.74
Electricity Charges
483 0.00 4, mrvlaséé 3%, (V0TI BRTDTIRR) 0.00 291
Freight (other than fuel)
5. 3RTNTHO0T [IPRIT OBING
53.88 0.01 TR FY, 0.01 61.00
Repairs by outside Agencies
200150 | 0.41 |5 7 046 |  2326.37
Other Charges
C. vops wone® =3y 3eSed
54871.87 | 11.31 FUEL, OIL AND LUBRICANTS 11.34 57241.55
D. Sc3med3c somang e’ 301
(2BRB-11)
6943.95 1.43 TAXES ON PASSENGER 1.47 7411.85
VEHICLES (Schedule-XI)
E. sooge Synso  (wmmes-12)
WELFARE EXPENSES
16561.52 3.41 3.57 18005.38
(Schedule - XII)
137448.48 | 28.32 Svomzsass TOTAL C/F 28.65 | 144579.72




swod INCOME

2016-173¢ 2017-183
o msﬁ @io?zj; = @fﬁ = S0
(B0 KAV .20¢. -
©o3Tieh) SR.RYY PAR?'TSET_OARS sanvg | (GO
SR.0FRYY Per Veh. Per Veh. Amount
Fig. For Last | KM in Rs KM in Rs 2017-18
year 2016-17 (% In lakhs)
6 7 8 9 10
132470.59 27.30 &otRon gomwy BIF 28.05 141549.60
132470.59 27.30 zwommdas TOTAL C/F 28.05 141549.60




@3 EXPENDITURE

201671786 1 e s Sy me | 2017-180
O3 A g 303
(Bomss 8.8, 3.e00. s 57}0@@
08Ti%) mp.m&eg DR d“apm@a ( A-% tM)
CR.OENRSO) er er moun
: MF Y Veh. PARTICULARS Veh. 2017-18
I9. FOr 1 KM in KM in @ In
Last year Rs Rs
2016-17 ' lakhs)
1 2 3 4 5
137448.48 28.32 &oton owwmy BIF 28.65 | 144579.72
F. 5398 Sugnied
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
1. 88698 2WOD TN WHTONY
9033.35 1.86 e mgi” e, 1.92 9669.43
Salaries & Allow. of Adm Staff /
Officers
2. OPRCTFICRD REND
709| 00p | SERCTLES =3 0.00 134
Afforestation Expenses
3. DowY 5(5556 25323
0.33 0.00 |  Allowances to Board Committee 0.00 4.73
Members
7468 | 002 4 oI I 0.01 58.34
Communication Expenses
10455 | 002 | > FO® TEO =y 0.03 144.34
Consultation Expenses
6. ANINT FoTING JWF 2D ﬁag
323.37 0.07 Maintenance of Departmental 0.07 374.41
Vehicles
30010 | 0.0 | |- SN W mEN iy 0.05 261.38
Printing & Stationery
27134 | 0,06 | O B T = 0 0.04 226.17
Rent, Rates and Taxes
74776 | 0.5 | O TH00D mERE, Sy 0.16 821.09
General Office expenses
10. HETOANS TR Y Aot
318.24 0.07 Repairs & Maintenance of Fixed 0.10 488.46
Assets
11180.81 2.30 LD, STES S 2.39 12049.69
) ) TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES ) )
G. ox3INY e BRBY
5407.70 1.1 DEPRECIATION OF VEHICLES 1.41 713249
154036.99 31.74 By RobrUCRCD S 3245 | 163761.90
) ) TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES ) )
154036.99 31.74 Boomvzdas TOTAL C/F 3245 | 163761.90

e




w903 INCOME
2016-173¢ 33000 2017-183
OT x3 S0 =303
(Bomgs | s Ze s | (CR.0BRYS)
£9031%H) SR.AY QR[ONH g@ ﬁ'%g@' e ®
Se.03MYY | Per PARTICULARS 7= | Amount
Fi MF ” Veh Per Venh. 2017-18
9. For . KM in Rs @ In
Last year KM in
2016-17 Rs lakhs)
6 7 8 9 10
132470.59 27.30 %0RROT BoTWw) B/F 28.05 141549.60
132470.59 27.30 bt TODTUSRAD Smmok 28.05 | 141549.60
) ) TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE ) )
132470.59 27.30 Boommsrs TOTAL C/F 28.05 141549.60

®



3y EXPENDITURE

2016-1733¢
O3
=B 38 =3 I8
(Dom3E % % S
wosnies) | S BTN 8408 =og
T PARTICULARS aaneg | Amount
Fi MF “ | Per Veh. Per Veh. 2017-18
I9-FOT 1 KM in Rs KM in Rs.
Last year
2016-17
1 2 3 4 5
154036.99 31.74 &oton gowny BIF 32.45| 163761.90
TOORF WTFHEST dz;smﬂo
NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
49433 0.40 | |- TF° A Eed A 0.11 558.60
Depreciation of other Assets
2. ToTOR FPNW (9PRRB-13)
691.20 0.14 @ 0.10 485.23
Financial Costs (Schedule-XIlII)
0.00 0.00 | 3 EFTI 0.00 0.00
Provisions
0.00 T 0.00 0.00
Contribution towards various Fund
294.48 0.06 | ) % 9 R0 0.06 308.99
Property Insurance Fund
ii) SweoBedToMN IF HEE D[P
1567.93 0.32 Sla) 0.32 1602.22
Third Party Risk Insurance Fund
0.00 0.00 | ) ©33 s 0.00 0.00
Others
) TOODF 23THBeST da;smio
3047.94 0.63 | TOTAL NON-OPERATING 0.59 2955.04
EXPENSES
1. Lo&3 SHEE BowOHAT [N
303.32 006 | (EFAREIS) 0.03 158.02
NET PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD
EXPENSES (Schedule-XV)
157388.25 32.43 e / TOTAL 33.07 | 166874.96
Sd/-
(SUDHANVA KUKANUR),

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A

®




swmod INCOME

2016-173¢
( 3;'2 ? 32 [S{aplow) Stanlow)
eaoém%) T8 .. =S8R B[S B.Q0e. Extorc
dpogivg | OOTIR PARTICULARS Gei9Q | Amount
Fi MF ~ | Per Veh. Per Veh. 2017-18
'9-FOI' | KM in Rs KM in Rs
Last year
2016-17
6 7 8 9 10
132470.59 27.30 &obR0on Zomy BIF 28.05 | 141549.60
TOODF B3THEST BTROR
By Non-Operating Revenue
Non-Traffic Revenue
1. 933 STOPND (DR PL-14)
5980.04 1.23 1.28 6443.70
Miscellaneous Income (Schedule-XIV)
2. 3500 P30T (o} o
13491.64 2.78 RN &.)o. o 3.08 15551.07
Income from Subsidies
19471.68 4.01 %), TORFUCEIT Eity 4.36 21994
. ) TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUE ) 77
3. HoOT BRFOHOT o} 3
0.00 0,00 | O £OUF SHTOOT 10T SO 0.00 0.00
Prior Period Income
Y T QRCIpE Ted KeORT B3
5445.98 1.4p | ZFFO wars 59 066 | 333059
' ' By loss for the year carried forwarded ' '
to Net Revenue Appropriation Account
157388.25 3243 et / TOTAL 33.07 | 166874.96

Sd/-
( HEPSHIBARANI KORLAPATI),
Managing Director.
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SCHEDULES

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD
TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, KALABURGI-585102



3320F; FWertds OF MOR FOF, §eog, 3630, MOR FTW, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

31.03.2018% e.—aossmd aa;;; 3700 NA3RCN a.:‘ég
NET REVENUE APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2018
(Ge. ©3n¥gQ Rs. In lakhs)

HONT JRFT HO0T JRFT
=03 BPD 2T Am:i =03 STRONT NTT Am§
Comparative . . mount | Comparative . mount
figures for Expenditure Particulars 2017-18 figures for Revenue Particulars 2017-18
2016-17 2016-17
5445.98 | 88 WOT ToF BB, IFT 3330.59 5445.98 | SOAFE SR T w00 3330.59
TLIOWOT [OFONAT P[RS, TR ReTERIT B8 IR
To Loss for the year brought A3
forward from Profit and Loss By Net Loss carried forward
Account to Balance Sheet
5445.98 et TOTAL 3330.59 5445.98 et TOTAL 3330.59
Sd/- Sd/-

(SUDHANVA KUKANUR),
Chief Accounts Officer/ F.A

( HEPSHIBA RANI KORLAPATI ),

Managing Director.




3320F; FWertds OF MOR FOF, §eog, 3630, MOR FTW, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

wRR8-1 SCHEDULE- |

31.03.20183 5303 Toz, ATOF TP 8oL LOT:OYION TRAIST WIT
SCHEDULE SHOWING THE INVESTMENT BY THE STATE

GOVERNMENT IN THE FORM OF EQUITY CAPITAL AS ON 31.03.2018
(Ge. ©3ngg Rs. In lakhs)

TROORT Sy HHFwoE 01.04.2017
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2017 9914.91

BRI: 2017-18F¢ TIRFTY A3 S0INPT 85843 WOBOY
ADD:- Equity capital Received during the year 2017-18 0.00

31.03.2018%& 908D 5,

Closing Balance as on 31.03.2018 9914.91

Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-/ F.A.




3320F; FWertds OF MOR FOF, §eog, 3630, MOR FTW, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

wnes-2 SCHEDULE- I
31.03.20183 95303 To, ATOFTeY 8L LOWWOYION TRAIT DT

SCHEDULE SHOWING THE KARNATAKA GOVERNMENT CAPITAL
CONTRIBUTION AS ON 31.03.2018 (ACCOUNT HEAD NO.120101)

(Bw. ©v3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

TRDORT S, 0oz 01.04.2017
Opening Balance as on 01.04.2017 3197.48

3 2017-188¢ IRFTY ?c%e%@éomw é‘i%@éﬁ 20BY

ADD:-Capital contribution received during the year 2017-18
1) Received from the Govt during the year 0.00

B 1 NI IR IMOFBBOING mg
LESS : Transfer to Reserves & Funds. 0.00

31.03.2018% 908 5,

Closing Balance as on 31.03.2018 3197.48

Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-/ F.A.



éaerass Tooreds OF moon zoﬂq), 30T 3630, TOR TWR, FOWeTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
e 5028-3 SCHEDULE- I
31.03.20183, 9303 THFY AQONOT WOFTY BAREWN WTOIRNIT H03
CAPITALISATION FROM THE DEPRECIATION RESERVE AS AT
31st MARCH-2018
(A.H. NO.130101)

3,%0. (Br. ©FRTY
SL.No. Hwoned Particulars Rs. In lakhs)
TRDORT S0, w0z 01.04.2017
: 64283.19
1 Opening Balance as on 01.04.2017
B3RW: 2017-18F¢ mITY HeTrad R
2 Addition during the year 2017-18 20.00
3 w4, Total 64303.19
3¢ 1 2017-183¢ AITY &LOQTONT TNoFRes
4 Withdrawal during the year 2017-18 0.00
5 31.03.2018% 909D é&%
Closing Balance as on 31.3.2018 64303.19

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A..




33708 BRress OF OR Bod, feod 3¢3ed, MOR X, TLUTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

oReW-4 SCHEDULE- IV

31.03.2018% @%oé 30303 NI APNS DRT
TRANSACTION ON INTERNAL FUNDS DURING THE YEAR 2017-18

(@w. ©3n¢Q Rs. In lakhs)

2017-183¢ OIY

2017-183¢ pOTY =e

3.30. TRTOPT Sy Beredoing Sos i SR8 ©08TH Sy
SI. 29 Particulars Opening Balance Add : A i c d‘.‘ d T t‘"i Deduct Amt. Debited Closing Balance as
No. as on 01.04.2017 d : Amount Credite ota during the year on 31.03.2018

during the year 2017-18 2017-18

RRTIeod wsio:o T JIPTRERT BS We dQ Insurance

1 Fund for vehicles (Third Party Risk ) A/H. 140101 20.00 1602.21 1622.21 1602.21 20.00
é%.ﬁ.d.m.#oi@ 39833 ﬁerosza RIAIOSEN Bo3RedTT ﬁamjs RIA)
N.E.K.R.T.C. Employees' Welfare and Passenger Amenity

2 | Fund (Schedule-IVA) 729.24 309.87 1039.11 333.70 705.41
TOT/ING AOTOZ SANY S I R
Property Insurance Fund for other assets (including vehicles)

3 | A/H. 140111 2875.96 308.99 3184.95 133.76 3051.19
SreIRE AGRT I, ATV Reo0d B

4 Receipt from M.P/MLAs & Other Grants 328.82 3.75 332.57 0.00 332.57
éd.ﬁ.wzw@@p OTBPONOT BTN o

5 | Receipt from HKDB Grants 1746.06 19.10 1765.16 293.44 1471.72
3003, RAFTCN0T R2o0D 5

6 | Receipt from Central Government Grants 458.31 0.00 458.31 6.46 451.85
T0.30W00BH, BOLONJON 0oz, ATOFTLOT WWNTBOITWT

7 | ®%ec® §3 Grants - State Government - HPCCRI 19318.92 5000.00 |  24318.92 601.39 23717.53
oo XBoF 00T AT P

8 Grants - State Government - DULT 1817.12 296.00 2113.12 281.14 1831.98
B-I°F DT

9 (J-nurm) A/H-140117 5034.60 0.00 5034.60 303.85 4730.75
TI0F 3T TFoF OB WOTeoS

10 Grants - State Government Capital Expenditure 1828.00 1828.00 3656.00 405.16 3250.84
[ | SEeTRe emes 100.00 0.00 100.00 11.22 88.78

Grants - ASRTU : : - . 7

1 QVTRD TOMR T2 INQCITD .

Gratuity and Encashment Fund 14281.17 5900.00 20181.17 1877.69 18303.48
e, TOTAL 48538.20 15267.92 63806.12 5850.02 57956.10

GD

Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A..




3320F; FWertds OF MOR FOF, §eog, 3630, MOR FTW, FOWTN-585102

NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

wDRRB-40 SCHEDULE- IVA
31.03.20188 5%.6.6.@.30% DPBTT FORED R W) TEIWEIFT FPwYd IQOD DTT

NEKRTC EMPLOYEE'S WELFARE AND PASSENGER AMENITY FUND
GROUPING SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31st MARCH 2018

(Bw. ©3n$gQ Rs. In lakhs)

3.30. =3 8, daFs RO, 03
Sl Particulars Account Head Amount
No. No.
]
1 |3530.m.30% 29333 IR AR 140104 585.82
NEKRTC Employees Welfare Fund
2 | BE3eIET [P0, AR 140107 110.95

Passenger Amenity Welfare Fund

ToE RARD AR 140109 8.64
Selective Penalties Fund

et TOTAL 705.41

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A..




éamss Fooresd oF mon zﬂoﬂ@, #com 363¢0, HOR ITN, FOWTN-585102
NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
wRRB8-40 SCHEDULE- IVB

2017-183¢ TOT INTY D RTINS VR0
PROVISIONS FOR DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

(@r. ©zn$d Rs. In lakhs)

T8 IR FeTER

35 IRFT W0 Deductions

303 Additions during the year during the year ©08 by
T DM TBOR 3 Balance as
de WD B083 ) 2083
3.50. 3 xR IR < S o BOETJTHBONO o)
TR QBT Particulars Opening wxmznog | 08 OnAlc | “Total col. CONES eV} 500 a/c of Total on 31st
Sl. Balance as o of tr. Fro. Nos 3.4 RO, (Nos. March 2018
No. on Ad(XEIOH; on One s Onalc of from. one 7+8) Col. No. 6
01.04.2017 ¢ 01 category to written off | C3LCgory to Minus
annua another of assets another Col.No.9
provisions category category
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 sey@nsd BUILDINGS
i) &%, FRRMD 5477.97 891.99 0.00 6369.96 797.77 0.00 | 797.77 5572.19
Pucca Buildings (150201,203)
3 o 9.72 6.48 0.00 16.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.20
ii) 3e5p, 3@ied Kutcha Buildings
RPCLPRD TS, 8B, 9T WOBIND
2 VEHICLES:
1) ©o3edsT TIND 55061.57 9117.63 0.00 | 64179.20 9460.97 0.00 | 9460.97 | 54718.23
Diesel Passenger Buses (150301)
i) 9eoae T BTY WROND
Deptl. Vehicles, Staff Cars, Vans &
other (150304,305) 875.18 47.70 0.00 922.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 922.88

©,




0R03RLTITERMD
PLANT AND MACHINERY

1) 300 Mo3W SWOSF YOTTTEANED

Heavy Mechanical Machinery
(150401)

522.02

33.46

0.00

555.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

555.48

1) 590 ZT DWZ WIFTLNWD
Heavy Electrical Machinery

211.44

40.87

0.00

25231

0.00

0.00

0.00

252.31

iil) BT T 03P0T YOTTTEAN
Light Mechanical Machinery

269.32

24.53

0.00

293.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

293.85

V) T MoZH DWE YVTTTLAND
Light Electrical Machinery

213.66

28.77

0.00

242.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

242.43

V) &30 O YVTTTLOMED
Tyre Retreading Machinery

43.64

8.45

0.00

52.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

52.09

Vi) BpE” TRTHE YOTTTLAND
Mobile Hand Sets

18.21

1.02

0.00

19.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

19.23

363D QLIITLOND
OFFICE EQUIPMENTS

1) Rea300g D) FoWOH3
QUTBTEOND

Computer Hardware and allied eqgps.

925.41

61.20

0.00

986.61

302.76

0.00

302.76

683.85

ii) 33038 VTITEANEL
Training Equipments

1.32

0.16

0.00

1.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.48

i) ¥N, FOHT YVTJITEANR
Fire Fighting Equipment

6.88

0.76

0.00

7.64

0.00

0.00

0.00

7.64

1v) FB33e08 YVTTTeorEd
Medical Equipment

0.60

0.05

0.00

0.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.65

V) 500350283, GVTITONGD
Photographic Equipment

38.14

221

0.00

40.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.35

Vi) B0 YVTTTLONED
Amenity Equipment

60.69

9.31

0.00

70.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

70.00




vii) TR0 28eed HIORT? ) CPOINR 479.93 53.72 0.00 |  533.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 533.65
Hand Ticket Machines
Viii) 03 B FTWF, CHOFNRW 97.82 1.85 0.00 99 67 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.67
Xerox and Fax machines
QBRCTTTLANED
FURNITURE & FIXTURES
i) 3et edeemsdonse Wooden 30.80 3.30 0.00 34.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.10
furniture
ii) 3T wdnemssensd Steel 91.93 12.57 0.00 104.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.50
furniture
83.17 3.00 0.00 86.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.17
iil) @33 Others
2t TOTAL 64519.42 | 10349.03 0.00 | 74868.45 | 10561.50 0.00 | 10561.50 | 64306.95
3¢: 93 deard 130101009
Deduct Balance under A.H. No.130101 64283.19 20.00 64303.19 64303.19
236.23 3.76

©,

Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
wRRE-5 SCHEDULE-V

31.03.20183 wgo3 mone =8 DETAILS OF LOANS AS ON 31.03.2018
(B». ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

TRTOR3 é@aé

3 I3

WD TP
3.%0. S8 dead Openi TR 6o 9083 )
ey . 35 penlng &)m k]
SI. =0 Particulars Account Balance as Addition To t:l d Iiffa{[?;engar Closing Balance
No. Head on during the s | ason313.2018
1-4-2017 year
I oo, ARFO00T TR WO 210402 12.92 0 12.92 0.00 12.92
STATE GOVT. LOAN ) ) ) '
et) TOTAL 12.92 0 12.92 0.00 12.92
- e, LHOBNPOT TRS AV
COMMERCIAL BANKS
a) 3300 9,05 Canara Bank 210313 2620.87 5504.70 8125.57 1253.32 6872.25
)
b) SmoFms m.ﬁ.d.m.ﬁoi@ 210315 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer from NWKRTC
C) AetF 0T BT TR 210316 1833.46 0.00 1833.46 1616.78 216.68
State Bank of Hyderabad
d) BoROHT" LTTAET® LR,0F 210317 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Indian Overseeas Bank
2.3 TOTAL 4454.33 5504.70 9959.03 2870.10 7088.93
e
063 203 GRAND TOTAL 4467.25 5504.70 9971.95 2870.10 7101.85
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A..
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
wDERE-6 SCHEDULE- VI
31.03.2018% ‘&C(Sboé w9 TBRBMOING LTT
STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF LIABILITIES

UNDER BROAD GROUPS AS AT THE END OF 31.03.2018
(Ge. ©3n¥gQ Rs. In lakhs)

I. zsaez BRBMOOINAD

&8, deFdnsd 2016-17 2017-18
REVENUE LIABILITIES Account Head
1. 22000 BRSNS
Employees Liabilities
. 33T B PINE0

a G‘ D, W 230101 to 116 & 118 | 11435.24 8076.10
Salaries & Allowances
b. svmmes Gratuity 230117 1133.42 920.72
c. 3.9. méx.mocé@ﬁ OB SR T ﬁoﬁ@oﬁn B.2.:3081 T
e 274.42 294.83
Employers' contribution to PF including con.to pension 230401 to 408 ' '
scheme and Liability to PF Trust (PF recoveries from
Employees & Employers Contribution.
d. 3P83T SRS

=599 230301 to 230314 >16.71 59750
Recoveries from Employees

. DORTNG, BRHBMOOINS,
S DITT, BORMOID 230703 to 706,08-12 | 03042 878.57
Statutory Liability
14290.21 10767.72

2.9 RT3 Revenue supplies

€




a. 1399 ATWTHRITOTT TRBMOOINR 230202 630.53 585.76
Revenue Supplies liabilities
b. ZeSnieo Bmmodns Services liability 230203 & 204 561.43 536.02
c. A3 FOZNY BRBMWOTRD 230208 to 230214 & 14.83 7.33
Liability for other Corporations 230802 to 806
3. oo, BEVFONY BRBMWOTND
To State Government:

. ABOF T TowSRIeTT 2R
A RTSTOR, SOSSREE BT 230501 3451 34.51
Interest payable to State Govt.
b. Socemdy @S $ort M.V. Tax Payable 230707 42536.19 | 42570.70 | 4356728 | 47601.79

4. To Financial Institution

a. OEROT TG OB BeOT G 230507 2485| 24.85| 46.73 46.73
Interest on Term Loans Payable to BANK

5. STRoRTI, AeFOX He[FODTY, LBNITE BT
ARSI EN 230601 to 607 31140 | 311.40 | 26388 |  268.88

Income Earned but Services not rendered

II. 20B@z0¢ JSHABROINW
CAPITAL LIABILITIES

I womme madgmocs Capital Supplies 530201 2465.62 | 2465.62 | 6489.82 | 6489.82

2t TOTAL 62557.99 71811.06

Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum.F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

R e8-7 SCHEDULE- VII

2017-183¢ TOR WORTS NPFNY AR
DETAILS OF CAPITAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

(@». ©3n¥Q Rs. In lakhs)

B IRETQY eI oS
ADDITIONS DURING THE YEAR Total
370, | O3 dears B TATS FRO0RT 29y oy | S BT 20620 008 Sy
SL. A.HNo Particulars Opening o One On Ae Total of Including
No. Balance as On Alc Cateo transfer to addition Opening
onl/4/2017 of gory assets . Balance i.e.
to other . i.e.col.Nos.
Purchases : adjust.a/c on 44546 Total Col.
category reconciliation Nos.3+7
1 1A 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
310101,103 | g3 646.52 36.20 0.00 0.00 36.20 682.72
1 Land
BYRND (T5) 34629.29 | 2790.58 0.00 931.23 3721.71 38351.00
2 310201 Buildings (Pucca)
BYRAD (325) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 310202 Buildings (Kachha)
BB 46.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.07
4 310203 | Buildings (SIHS)
ROFOD [IETT BLENH 273.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273.52
5 310205 Quarters Departmental
TOIeEB TN 73063.72 | 22998.41 773.05 0.00 23771.46 96835.18
6 310301 Diesel Passenger Buses
QAR W BB WTBIND 994.00 157.60 0.00 0.00 157.60 1151.60
7 310304 Staff Cars/Vans & Departmental Vehicles
Q238 OBINW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 310305 Two wheelers




%R0 MIZE CIROE3 YVTBTERN 531.29 22.49 0.00 9.06 31.55 562.84
9 310401 Heavy Mechanical machinery

R0 TREE WTHT® WUTBTRNWD 388.37 | 174.83 0.00 14.95 189.78 578.15
10 310402 Heavy Electrical machinery

ST MRZE 0IR0EF LLTITLRNW 331.87 16.99 0.00 0.84 17.83 349.70
11 310403 Light Mechanical machinery

BT MRZHE AT YOTITMD 272.09 28.38 0.00 1.29 29.67 301.76
12 310404 Light Electrical machinery

$oo oue® 84.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.66
13 310405 Tyre Retreading machinery

weed VIDAT YLTTTLRNAW 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.15 0.25
14 310406 Ticket Machines

B0 QLTITeANTH 2.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.53
15 310500 Office Equipments

N300 / NEFTON0Z, F0WOHRI

QUTBTLRND 1045.23 19.67 0.00 0.00 19.67 1064.90
16 310501 Computer Hardware & other allied eqps.

Boeied LOTTTLOMED 2.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45
17 310502 Training Equipment

ONJOTE UTBTLNW 9.26 2.74 0.00 6.21 8.95 18.21
18 310503 Fire Fighting Equipments

[T Beod woTBTeAIEd 0.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.88
19 310504 Medical Equipment

$ROIRWY, YOTFTLOMIEY 40.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.20
20 310505 Photographic Equipments

APBODE GUTTTLOND 94.66 32.08 0.00 3.59 35.67 130.33
21 310506 Amenity Equipment

TR0 e DO FZOINW 890.42 40.19 0.00 0.00 40.19 930.61
22 310507 Hand Ticket Machines

RO, W, TF ONOFIW 48.93 1.15 0.00 0.00 1.15 50.08
23 310508 Xerox & Fax machines.




Se” TRTREND 526 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.05 531
24 310509 Mobile Hand Sets
Y QUTTTCANSD 43.23 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.34 43.57
25 310601 Wooden Furniture
BLOT YOTBTEOTIH 155.35 17.33 0.00 0.00 17.33 172.68
26 310602 Steel Furniture
9IT 2eBRETTTEND Tone YOTFTLRNR 94.66 4.99 0.00 9.10 14.09 108.75
27 310603 Other Furniture & Fittings(Other assets)
WEd, AT GAN 113694.57 | 26344.02 773.05 976.32 27117.07 141787.96
Total Fixed Assets
TSREBT BIND A
(dIREee TOSTYTT) 216.75 | 6082.65 0.00 0.00 6082.65 6299.40
1 320301 Diesel Passenger Bus Chassis-WIP
TO3REEFT PBING WA 0B
(dIPEE TOSTYTT) 4294 | 433643 1759.00 0.00 6095.43 6138.37
2 320302 Diesel Passenger Buses-Bodies - WIP
QTP BOIBYIRI FIERD 255217 | 672326 0.00 89.67 6812.93 9365.10
3 320201 Buildings - in — progress
320203,204 | DRPRFL FOSTYHS EN0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 Buildings - in - progress( S.ILH.S ) ' ' ' ' ' '
ARPFED BOBTYDR 00
ODOZRETITEONED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 320402 CWIP Heavy Mechanical
24, ATPEED BOITBYI 2811.86 | 1714234 | 1759.00 89.67 18901.34 21802.87
Total Work in Progress
116506.43 | 43486.36 |  2532.05 1065.99 46018.41 163590.83

w3 208 GRAND TOTAL
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
R e8-7 SCHEDULE- VII

TOOTDHRTRT Totd
Continued Page

(@r. ©zn$d Rs. In lakhs)

8 SR wPTINE =20 DEDUCTIONS

9 dears OB I SwFa® | @eometdE On wosH oy
3 : .
A.H.No Particulars TRARTAE Value of On Afcoftr. | Afc transfer to 252 Total Closing
Value of Assets | Assets sold from. one assets adjust. Total 9 to Balance as
written off the | during the category to a/c on 12 on31.03.2018
year during year another reconciliation
9 10 11 12 13 14
310101, | %R0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 682.72
103 Land
BRI (T5) 0.00 931.13 0.00 931.13 | 186226 36488.74
310201 Buildings (Pucca)
BYREND (323) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
310202 Buildings (Kaccha)
BTN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.07
310203 | Buildings (SIHS)
ROROD JISMT BTN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273.52
310205 Quarters Departmental
TOIREE BA Q0TS TOTIND 0.00 9459.26 142.89 0.00 | 9602.15 87233.03
310301 Diesel Passenger Buses
QOVETD TOV meg TOTBINGD
Staff Cars/Vans & Departmental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1151.60
310304 Vehicles
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
310305 C}G?Sﬁ) Soa3ned Two wheelers
R0 MRZH CIR0EE YOTFTEANTD 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.06 9.06 553.78
310401 Heavy Mechanical machinery




o0 MREE ThF WHSTRAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.95 14.95 563.20
10 310402 Heavy Electrical machinery

TOT MZRE 03POZE YOTFTLNR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.84 0.84 348.86
11 310403 Light Mechanical machinery

BT MOZE AT LTITM 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.29 1.29 300.47
12 310404 Light Electrical machinery

g0 oY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.66
13 310405 Tyre Retreading machinery

el IO YUTITLNAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.15 0.10
14 310406 Ticket Machines

3530 LVTFTEANED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.53
15 310500 Office Equipments

N3N0, / REFTONOZ, FOWOHI

PVTITEANLD

Computer Hardware & other allied 0.00 302.76 0.00 10.79 313.55 751.35
16 310501 eqps.

BTeied LOTBTLOMED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45
17 310502 Training Equipment

ONTIIT YUTTORND 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.21 6.21 12.00
18 310503 Fire Fighting Equipments

FYB3e0D uTFTND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.88
19 310504 Medical Equipment

ER03UT, YOTITEONTD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.20
20 310505 Photographic Equipments

APBODE YOTBTLRND 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.59 3.59 126.74
21 310506 Amenity Equipment

TR0 wewd LIOAT FZOINW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 930.61
22 310507 Hand Ticket Machines

ERONUE, DI, TF, ONOFND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.08
23 310508 Xerox & Fax machines.

ST TRTHEND 0.00 531 0.00 0.00 531 0.00
24 310509 Mobile Hand Sets




B QTTTOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.57
25 | 310601 | Wooden Furniture
BRRT LVTITOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 172.68
26 | 310602 | Steel Furniture
9IS LeBRETTTEONTD, LOTITLAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.10 9.10 99.65
27 | 310603 | Other Furniture & Fittings(Other assets)
, 0.00 10698.46 142.89 987.11 | 11828.46 129959.50
) 2396 &ﬁ%_)oﬁ%ﬁo Total Fixed Assets
TOIPET TTIND 2R,
(QdIFee BOTTYTT) 0.00 0.00 | 626322 0.00 | 626322 36.18
1 | 320301 | Diesel Passenger Bus Chassis-WIP
TO3E3BT RTINS WA OB
(QdIFee BOITYTT) 0.00 0.00 | 4651.48 0.00 | 465148 1486.89
2 | 320302 | Diesel Passenger Buses-Bodies - WIP
ABPFR TOTTYIR FLRERAD 0.00 0.00 | 358471 89.67 | 367438 5690.72
3 | 320201 | Buildings - in — progress
320203, | 9BRED TOZTYME FLBENWD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 204 Buildings - in - progress( S.I.LH.S)
QBP0 TOZBYT 5700 0NOBRETFTEOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 | 320402 | CWIP Heavy Mechanical
W), ARPFED FOSTYTT BB 0.00 0.00 | 14499.41 89.67 | 14589.08 7213.79
Total Work in Progress
w2 563 GRAND TOTAL 0.00 10698.46 | 1464230 1076.78 | 26417.54 137173.29
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
wDRRE-8 SCHEDULE- VIII

FRCT T TT TRREGT SOI0B HRTT D Y TRREND
Internal Motor vehicles Third Party Risk

Insurance Fund investment (Account Head No0.330101)
(@e. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

TToRE Sy, 01.04.2017 Opening Balance as on 01.04.2017 500
300 2017-183¢ mI3Y me®E ADD : Investments during the year 2017-18 0.00
et / Total 5.00
3S: 2017-18¢ MOTY LOTHOZ,

LESS : Withdrawals during the year 2017-18 0.00
330 dey, 31.03.2018. Closing balance as on 31.03.2018 5.00
Bekéne Q=8 DETAILS OF INVESTMENT

8.30. EROFT TR SRNGISENSIESE BRT
S1.No. Name of the Bank F.D.R.No Face Value (Rs.)
1 OVAONT" LROT BT YORWTP BRTT” BT | 303/26860 5.00
33009 ©=Q dexed Term Deposit with Union | Dated 18.11.2017
Bank of India Super Market GLB
e / Total 5.00
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

SCHEDULE OF INVENTORY HELD AS AT 31st MARCH 2018

©wERB-9 SCHEDULE- IX
31.03.201839Y RTOS DN ) VR PNN

(@n. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

e o= @E f{ef\f% Amg t Amg t
. H.No moun moun
SI. No. Particulars 2016-17 2017-18
|| v ey — am@ wagernes  STOCK-ELECTRIC MATERIALS 340101 30.06 43.38
0.00 0.00
2 | oo ey — s e STOCK-BUILDING MATERIALS 340102
p 6.10 0.00
3 YUTRED SOY, — QO WHOY STOCK-ENGINE ASSEMBLY 340103
o, ©F 0.31 0.00
4 YUTDED SCY — DF.0.OF°. WFHOY) STOCK-F.I.LF ASSEMBLY 340104
p 0.00 0.00
5 | o sey s v wdo  STOCK-GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY 340105
6 YUMDED SLY — DO DTS ©F0Y 340106 0.00 0.00
STOCK-REAR AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
7 | coree sy — mpo wAoy STOCK-STARTER ASSEMBLY 340107 0.00 0.00
8§ | corme sy — Sachuos oy STOCK-RADIATOR ASSEMBLY 340110 122 1.98
9 | wme sey - apdaede wioy STOCK-DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY 340111 0.00 0.00
10 | oo dey — w88 wagenrtes STOCK-OTHER AUTO SPARES 340112 752.59 886.52
11 | oo dey — s STOCK-LUBRICANTS 340113 162.83 176.45
12 |evmee sy — 000 STOCK-TYRES (NEW ) 340114 1.2l 169.32




13 | wome dey - saeer, STOCK-TUBES 340115 13.61 19.17
14 | eome s0y - 39,7 STOCK-FLAPS 340116 7.62 719
15 | eome sy — wos0% STOCK-BATTERIES 340117 20.94 18.51
L6 | SRR 39 - W PG 26 mIine 340118 182.93 18231
STOCK-BUS BODY COMPONENTS
17 | oormee dey — 8o @3 evdy STOCK-IRON & STEEL 340119 3.00 2.02
18 | eome sey - syt STOCK-TIMBER 340120 0.00 0.00
19 YUTIDED SLY — TVEOLT WY FHeo T|RWELD YOTOIRENFT TRONT 340121 35.44 28.16
STOCK-PAINTS & PAINTING MATERIALS
520, — 9IS PTRBRNDHS FHAE
s | TTRE S - 9E0 cumolanDS S 340122 166.18 202.38
STOCK-OTHER CONSUMABLE STORES
50y, — At GVTITLANED
91 YOTIRED S — REY YVTBTED 340123 11.63 9.07
STOCK-SMALL TOOLS
50y, — HBTO VA PONRY
,y | TR by s RN 340124 0.37 235
STOCK-SPARES FOR MACHINERY
23 | ooreee 8oy, — @ows STOCK-HSD 340126 634.24 343.87
14.94 88.14
24 | womeeo dey — otiew weonT?, STOCK-RETREADED TYRES 340128
ps | YOTRE Sey — ST WS AEHIHIND 340132 81.91 58.69
STOCK-P&S UNIFORMS CLOTHING
500, — WIDBEET @O
26 YUTRED S — T[T TI ©F0Y 340133 0.45 0.62
STOCK-RECONDITIONED ASSEMBLY
w5 / TOTAL 2237.58 2440.13
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
R RE-10 SCHEDULE- X

2017-183¢ HOTY LOTBRENIT LV TN

Schedule Showing the details of "' MATERIAL CONSUMPTION'" for the year 2017-18

(B». ©3r¥Y Res. In lakhs)

Paints and Painting Material Consumption

3.30. =8 SLAERES BRT IR
SI. Particulars A.H.No Amount Amount
No. 2016-17 2017-18
{ TS WARNY WY 520101
Major Assemblies Consumption 15.18 13.07
2 =2
y | OHoENY w9 . 520102 4.73 2.99
Minor Assemblies Consumption
| PR BB mRiing wes 570103 224160 1806.92
Auto Parts Consumption
g | E BRED W TING wEE 520105 2520.28 2080.19
Tyres, Tubes and Flaps Consumption
s 532:33253@. VB PNNY 5333 w%és@ﬂ@é WY 520106 196.06 147.86
Batteries Consumption
g |27 DB BB @Y e | 520107 209.09 115.04
Bus Body Components Consumption
= =2 = = -
. TeotT Y Feotd TPBELY YOTOIRENTT AN 520108 125.18 12581




ﬁsg NTTTLINGD

30.58 31.25
8 Tools and Tool Kits Consumption 520109
9 BIG mIING LTS _ 520110 398.80 358.56
Other Consumables Consumption
ONOBNRETTTONG VR ONNY WS
10 > , 520111 3.53 0.75
Machinary Spares Consumption
-
|| | B SR FT mos mies 20115 0.00 0.46
Surplus/Obsolete Items-Loss
p | OE HEE weE 520113 1333.23 1294.10
Consumption of Retreaded Tyres
Q3T W& genng T
‘ 2.68 2.33
13 Consumption of Other Items S20114
BET
e 0.00 0.00
14 Write off of Stores 520115
s 5355%39. Q3T B NN 520116 120.53 20.95
Electrical Items
2t / TOTAL 7201.47 6060.28
%]
Sd/-

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©0RRE-11 SCHEDULE- XI

2017-183¢ HOT T3edss HIINY 2edF 3oRew Q=T

Schedule Showing the details of '' TAXES ON PASSENGER VEHICLES”’ FOR the year 2017-18
(@n. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

B.%0. - g, dears B0 o]
Sl icul A.H.No Amount Amount
No. Particulars 2016-17 2017-18

TOIREIT TG KT FOR

0.00 1.22
Passenger Tax 520301

) TO3TEIFT OBING SROTES [WEBTLD R 520302 33.91 40.60

F.C. Renewal Fee on Passenger Vehicles

TOIREITT TOTINY [ROTES VT TOWCEF e

3 | Permit Fees & Registration Fee on Passenger Vehicles 520303 & 304 31.29 58 53
and Wheel Tax on Passenger Vehicles

=2
A MOWIWO3T Xew woBING SON 520305 6819.90 7252.45

M.V. Tax On Moffussil Services

JINT DB, YVTJINT AexS TOTEIT woTING 30N

58.85 59.05
M.V. Tax On City & suburban services 520306

2t / TOTAL 6943.95 7411.85
&

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102

2017-183¢ O émssa 3325571%3 Q=T

Schedule Showing the details of '' WELFARE EXPENSES' for the year 2017-18

©90RRL-12 SCHEDULE- XII

(Bw. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

B.%0. - g, ders 30T 308
SI1. . A.H.No Amount Amount
No. Particulars 2016-17 2017-18

BORED FBRWD
| WELFARE EXPENSES

EREAY 2000 1.21 0.70
1 Purchase of Medicine 531203

@—@@35%&6 O3RemT DWF 0.00 0.00
2 De-addiction Scheme Expenses 531204

J0BOT RWOTOO EOS% @@Oﬁb@g WDE 0.04 12.53
3 Compensation -- Workman's Compensation Act 531205

©TOWWT 3Te3e8TTT é%ﬁ@gﬁ 197.76 329.95
4 Stipend to Apprentice 531206

Qﬂ)gﬁ) ez 5@2%635@7? %@32}5 73 22.07 15.68
5 Reward for Meritorious Service 531207

DRTT FIT DDE 0.00 0.00
6 | Expenditure on Incentive Scheme 531208

TE.R.Q0F°.. TOOT wg 522@ 10.98 9.07
7 Interest Subsidy on HDFC Loan 531209

9333 ébmé JTo0H QR 7-30%033 L 32.08 28.80
8 Employers contribution to Education & Sports Fund 531210 & 19

NTZT NFT TS 0.00 0.00
9 Subsidy to Canteens 531213
10 | @3NS Iesseo dwde Badges 531214 0.00 0.00




. . 97.01 65.30
11 | FOFF S, Fow0oRE 20wde Uniforms Clothing 531215,16,17&18
TONEFT AHOD T0S3 14.67 552
12 | Employers Contribution to Labour Fund 531220
F.Q00.2.0. BRTIT DWF 87.74 72 .44
13 | KMPL Award 531221 & 22
463.56 539.99
et TOTAL
I | @ars wensd ANNUAL COMPONENTS
2081.03 2887.93
1 | o3 o Snesdee Encashment of Leave 512004
D L3.R.LRETTY TBY BFOIT TOTT 567.75 617.13
2 LTC, Interim Relief & Bonus 512001, 02, 05
. 1.59 0.90
3 2rieucdm™ Ex-gratia 512003
WA, COTBROEFE, WREINY m@g Z)ég BROAMON TR 124.18 156.63
4 | Payment in lieu of Jersy/Raincoat/Shoes/Stitching charges. 512006, 07, 08
. 7000.00 7000.00
5 | wv@wes Gratuity 512009
Frawm, 53 TRINW 333.94 227.00
6 | Ex-gratia VRS Scheme Retriment 512010
10108.49 10889.59
2.t TOTAL
50% (SIEE TS
III | EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION
%3.2.202368, 3P0 ?}D@% B.0CF.0.19N Soﬁ@oﬁo =0T 5989 47 6575.80
1 Employers contribution to PF/Pension/FPF/DLI 512101 to 512104
LD, SREO PN 16561.52 18005.38

TOTAL WELFARE EXPENSES (I+II+III)

)

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©90RRL-13 SCHEDULE- XIlI

2017-183¢ OT TLoTD mgne; Q=T

Schedule Showing the details of "' FINANCIAL COSTS" for the year 2017-18

(@n. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.

3,%0. o S8, dears ) ]
SL. Particulars A.H.No Amount Amount
No. 2016-17 2017-18
oo TTOFTT WOBmST a0eDT 28 123.93 0.00
1 | Interest on State Government Capital 550101
ms@zﬁé waso%m@; =0eDT AL 556.57 445 00
2 | Interest on Bank Loans 550302
0T Wy 9.29 26.77
3 | Bank Charges 550401
35 INQCTT ﬁz;s; 0.02 0.02
4 | Collection Charges 550402
N3, /6383/83.83. ‘33@236371%3 ﬁz;d 1.39 13 .44
5 | MT/TT/DD Charges 550403
=0ona 2oe 0.00 0.00
6 | Upfront Fees 550404
et/ TOTAL 691.20 485.23
Sd/-
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©VRRL-14 SCHEDULE- XIV

2017-188¢ OT B3T STORT DWOND
Schedule Showing the details of "' MISCELLANEOUS INCOME" for the year 2017-18

(@e. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)
7o - 33, deard K] SYeE]
SL. Particul A.H.No Amount Amount
No. articulars 2016-17 2017-18
: FOO3FB3TTHEBT 300
NON TRAFFIC REVENUE
Commercial Establishment Revenue
Advertisement Revenue
;| B30 IR 461100 2619.54 3589.17
Miscellaneous Income
= =
Income from Sale of Scrap
5 | SBFE SoRoRn 461600 914.32 495.11
Financial Income
26 / TOTAL 5980.04 6443.70
ed

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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NORTH-EASTERN KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
CENTRAL OFFICES, SARIGE SADANA : KALABURGI-585102
©0RRL-15 SCHEDULE- XV

2017-183¢ OTY HONT SIFW WTHOH BROTREENY DFT

Schedule Showing the details of '' PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT " for the year 2017-18
(@n. ©3n¥g Rs. In lakhs)

QS%@; deNFT mg

3.%0. QNWT
S1.No. Particulars A-H.No Amount
I 03¢ DEBITS
a. LOOT BIPOD B[ 531501 to 04 23.63
Prior Period Expencess
b. 00T WBHOD BeIT (doetdr =T3e) 512201 to 03 47.96
Back Wages (Court Orders)
C) %00T =D Fes3 Back Wages 530101to104 86.43
et / TOTAL 158.02
II |x=z% CREDITS
| HODT ©IHOD w0 Prior Period Income 0.00
et / TOTAL 0.00
2t & / Net Debits 158.02

Sd/-
Chief Accounts Officer-cum- F.A.
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ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The N.E.K.R.T.C. was formed w.e.f. 15-8-2000 vide Government Order
No.HTD/65/TRA/99(1) Dt: 4-8-2000. The intention of carving a separate,
independent Transport Corporation for Hyderabad Karnataka area was to
make the operations viable, efficient and trust worthy. The N.E.K.R.T.C.
having been established under Section RTC Act 1950 section 3 is
functioning financially independent w.e.f.1-10-2000. The Bijapur Division of
NWKRTC is bifurcated and transferred to NEKRTC w.e.f. 19.11.2009 vide
G.O. SAREE/119/VAEEMA/2008 dated 19.11.2009. All the GSOs,
Circulars, Rules and Regulations are adopted as they are in K.S.R.T.C.
excepting the Enterprise Resources Planning (ERP) Accounting Package.

1. The Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss A/c for the year 2017-18 have
been drawn up based on the Trial Balances Consolidated after receipt
of the same from the Operating Divisions including Civil Divisions &
Regional Workshop. The Accounts are compiled in the units through
an Accounting Package of Profit plus Ver.8.1 of Microsoft Oracle. The
ledgers are generated in the Units after incorporating each transaction
of Income and Expenditure and Adjustments.

2. The Corporation follows Mercantile system of accounting and
recognizes Income and Expenditure on accrual basis except otherwise
stated specifically.

3. Fixed Assets are stated at historical cost. These costs are not adjusted
to reflect the effect of changing value in purchasing power of money.

4. Expenditure on Reconditioning of Vehicles is treated as revenue
expenditure (Repairs & Maintenance) irrespective of its life.

S. The Corporation is accounting Grants and subsidies whenever the
G.O received from the Government.

a) Depreciation on vehicles is calculated on actual KMs basis assuming
the life of the vehicle as 5.60 lakh KMs for the purpose of the
depreciation, as this method enables charging of depreciation
equitably linked to the usage of vehicle and does reflect the true and
fair cost of the depreciation.

b) Depreciation in respect of Volvo / Carona Vehicles is being worked
out on the Actual KMs basis assuming the life of the vehicles as 10.00
lakhs KMs based on the Government Order
SAREE/4/SASUMYO /2007 DATED 27.03.2007.

C) Depreciation on other Assets is provided on straight-line method at
the following rates. The depreciation on assets acquired / capitalised
during the year is being provided at the half year irrespective of
capitalisation period in the first year and half year in the last year of
such Assets to be depreciated.



Building 2.5% Computer Hardware 20%
Heavy Duty Plant & Machinery 10% Medical Equipments 20%
Light Duty Plant & Machinery 20%  Furniture, Fixtures&Others 10%
Hand Ticket Machine 20%

The Hand Ticket Machine were earlier taken under category of Heavy
Duty Plant Machinery depreciation was calculated at 10% from 2017-
18 the Hand Ticket Machines are depreciated at 20% as noted the
Government Audit.

M.V. Tax is calculated and provided for at 5% plus Rural Development
cess 11% on tax on traffic revenue realized excluding traffic revenue
realized in the territory of Maharashtra State as per Government
Order No. FTD/114 TMT 89 dated 08.06.1990. The Govt. of
Karnataka, vide Order No. HTD 65 TRA-99 Dt: 20-03-2001 has
permitted the Corporation to retain the Motor Vehicle Tax till the
Corporation reaches breakeven. This facility has been extended for
one year vide G.O. No. SARIEE/100/SASAMEE/2007 dated
03.11.2009 and further five year vide G.O. No.
SARIEE/07/SASAMEE /2010 (Part-II) dated 06.11.2012. Even though
after permitting the retention of MV Tax, the Government has
deducting MV Tax liability from reimbursement of various
concessional passes. The total M.V. Tax retained upto 31.03.2018 is
% 475.67 Crores.

Materials received in the Units of NEKRTC not taken on charge as on
the date of closure of accounts due to non-completion of Inspection
formalities are not accounted in the Books of Account.

The minimum compensation payable under No fault liability clause as
per section 140 of the Motor vehicle  Act-1988 is carried in the
Accounts for a period of 4 years. Any claims received for the earlier
years will be treated on cash basis.

Income from sale of scrap is derived only when the materials/scraped
buses are lifted by the bidders and hence accounted on cash basis.

Liability on Civil works is provided on the basis of certified bills.

The expenditure disclosed under deferred revenue expenditure is
amortized as follows.

a) Major assemblies fitted to the vehicles — for 5 years. (half year’s
deferred revenue expenditure charged in first year and half
years in 6th year ).

b) Civil works like asphalting and re-chip carpeting, rewiring etc

for 3 years.



13.

14.

15.

16.

b)

d)

17.

During the year 2017-18 the Corporation has created an amount of
Rs. 50.00 crores as Actuarial Valuation of Gratuity fund and an
amount of Rs. 13.96 crores has paid to retired employees out of the
fund. The Corporation is obtained the approval from the Board of
Directors for formation of independent Employees Group Gratuity
Trust, which is under process.

As on 31-03-2017 there is a balance of leave encashment fund of Rs.
29.47 crores and during the year 2017-18 an amount of ¥ 9.00 crores
is accounted & created Actuarial valuation of Leave Encashment fund
for retired employee. Out of Rs. 38.47 crores an amount of Rs. 4.82
crores has paid to retired employees.

Physical inventory of spare parts and PME items and other fixed assets
(Including Buses) are conducted up to 31-03-2018.

Grants received from State Government, Central Government &
Local Govt. Authorities.

Grants received from State Government under JnNURM, HPCCRI and
DULT Schemes is being accounted under Reserves & Funds and
Accounted as per AS 12 from the year of its capitalization.

Grants received from Central Government for construction at Driver
Training Centre at H.B. Halli has been accounted under Reserves &
Funds and Accounted as per AS 12 from the year of its capitalization.

Grants received from HKRDB for construction of various
infrastructure facilities has been accounted under Reserves & Funds
and Accounted as per AS 12 from the year of its capitalization.

The Corporation has received Vehicles from HKRDB grant has been
accounted under Reserves & Funds and Accounted as per AS 12 from
the year of its capitalization.

Grants received from Members of the Parliament & Members of the
Assembly are accounted under Reserves. These amounts are utilized
for the purpose for which they are received (Capital Expenditure like
construction bus stations, Bus shelters, depots etc). Since the grants
received are nominal compared to the cost of the assets, the assets are
not charged against the grants.

The figures are rounded off to the nearest of lakhs rupees.



NOTE FORMING PART OF THE
BALANCE SHEET AND PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

The Govt. of Karnataka vide No.HTD/226/TRO/2001 DT.4-3-2003
have prescribed the format of Accounts i.e. Balance Sheet &
Profit and Loss Account in consultation with the Comptroller and
Auditor General of India. The Corporation has adopted the form of
Accounts as prescribed by the Government.

The balance of Cash shown in the Cash Book at the close of the
business actually represented the amount held.

The stock of stores on hand at the close of the business has been
valued at average cost and the serviceable stores are of ¥ 24.40
Crores.

The Sundry Debtors has been scrutinized and classified as Good,
Doubtful and Bad as detailed representing the actual position to the
best of our knowledge. There is ¥ 0.05 Crores doubtful debtors as on
31.03.2018.

Motor Vehicle Compensation claims awarded on or before 31st of
March, 2018 and accepted by the Corporation up to the end of 31st
May, 2018 of ¥ 1.05 crore have been accounted for in the Books of
Accounts.

Claims of the following nature are pending in courts or with appellate
authorities as on 31-03-2018.

SL Nature of the claim No. of cases % In Crores
No. pending
1 Mo'tor accident compensation 1481 231.67
claims.
2 Pay Benefits / Compensation. 187 7.13
Total 1668 238.80

7. The Sales Tax returns are filed at the unit level and the assessment is
being done periodically.

8. The GST returns are filed at the Central Office level and assessment is
being done periodically.

. The Corporation has purchased 35 acres and 11 gunta land for ¥ 1.50

Crores through KIADB for construction of Regional Workshop at Yadgir.
The KIADB has claimed additional cost of ¥ 0.93 Crores, as the land
owners claimed for enhanced compensation. The Corporation filed a case
before Hon’ble High Court Circuit Branch, Gulbarga against the order
KIADB vide w/p 800873/2010 which is pending as on date.




10.

a) The Grants of ¥ 50.00 Crores released during 2016-17 by
Government of Karnataka under the HPCRRI Scheme, for
Infrastructure Development has been being utilized for the purpose for
which has been received.

b) Grant received from Hyderabad Karnataka Development Board and
from MP/MLA & others has also been fully utilized for the purpose for
which it is received.

c) During the year 2014-15 an amount of Rs. 38.22 crores and 2016-17
Rs. 16.95 crores of Grant received under JnNURM Scheme from
Central and State Government is being utilized for the purpose for
which it is received.

d) During the year 2017-18 the Corporation has received an amount of
Rs. 18.28 crores from State Government for Capital Expenditure, the
amount received from the Government is being utilized for the
purpose for which it is received.

11. Following are the highlights, which needs special mention.

a) The crew is eligible for incentive @ 2% on revenue collections for
moffisil services and 3% for city services on completion of their duties.
Since the incentive payment is linked with the attendance of the
Driver/Conductors. Provision towards incentive on the night out
collection has not been provided in the Accounts.

b) The liabilities towards DA arrears @ 2% from January-2018 to March-
2018 to the extent of Rs.1.74 Crores provided in accounts.

c) The Liability towards bonus pertaining for the year 2017-18 to the
extent of Rs.6.36 crores is provided in the books of accounts.

e) The Corporation has not provided any liability towards ESI contribution
in view of Medical facilities provided by the Corporation i.e, dispensary
and Hospitals and reimbursement of medical expenses is made as per
Circulars.

f) The Corporation has provided 12% matching contribution as employer
contribution towards P.F. payable to KSRTC ECPF Trust on Basic
pay & DA.

g) The Corporation was not able to retain the Depreciation Reserve on
account of accumulated loss, and also the losses suffered by the



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Corporation during the accounting year which other wise would have
been available for replacing the over aged vehicles by reducing the
dependence on external borrowings. This has forced the Corporation
to utilize Depreciation Reserve for repayment of long-term loans and
for this approval of the State Govt. will be obtained.

Actual utilization of Depreciation Reserve during the year 2017-18
towards repayment of Capital Loans as per the finalized Accounts is
as below.

Sl. Particulars of Utilization towards Amount
No. repayment of loan installments to (% In Crores )
1 Commercial Banks 28.70

The Corporation is filing IT returns every year and is being assessed
by the Asst. Commissioner of Income Taxes Gulbarga. The
Corporation has filed IT returns up to 2016-17. The assessment for
2010-11 is to be finalized by the Income Tax Department.

The Capital liability on account of Civil Contracts pertaining to
ongoing works, for which work orders issued but are still in progress,
is to the extent of ¥ 53.84 Crores.

Further there is Capital liability to the extent of I 125.11 Crores
towards procurement of bus Chassis/body building/PMEs for which
purchase order/work order issued during the year, but is still to be
received.

Grants received from Government for specified Assets are accounted
as per Accounting Standard 12. Assets created out of these Grants are
shown at original cost. Depreciation on these assets has been charged
to Profit & Loss Account. Grants accounts have correspondingly
reduced in proportion in which depreciation on related assets is
charged and reduced from the depreciation expenditure.
However Grants received from Members of the Parliament & Members
of the Assembly are accounted under Reserves. These amounts are
utilized for the purpose for which they are received (Capital
Expenditure like construction bus stations, bus shelters, depots etc).
Since the grants received are nominal compared to the cost of the
assets, the assets are not charged against the grants.



17.

18.

19.

Further an amount of ¥ 0.13 Crores Government loan has been
transferred from NWKRTC on 19.11.2009 on transfer of Bijapur
Division is outstanding.

650 Buses have been hypothecated to the Commercial Banks as
security towards the loan of Rs. 70.88 Crores outstanding as on
31.03.2018.

Under JnNURM Scheme the Government of Karnataka has given
approval for formation of Independent Corporation i.e., “North
Eastern Karnataka Urban Road Transport Corporation” vide
Notification number SAREE/213/SASAMEE /2013 dated.20.12.2013.
However the Corporation has written letter to the Government seeking
guidelines for formation of new corporation, i.e Rules, Regulations,
C&D rules and Administration etc, reply is awaited from the
Government.

Sd/- Sd/-
(SUDHANVA KUKANUR) (HEPSHIBA RANI KORLAPATI)
Chief Accounts Officer-cum-F.A. Managing Director,
N.E.K.R.T.C., KALABURGI NEKRTC, KALABURGI

Date :28.09.2018
Place : Kalaburgi.



Separate Audit Report of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India on the Accounts of
North Eastern Karnataka Road Transport Corporation, Kalaburagi for the year ended
31 March 2018.

AUDIT PARA REPLY

We have audited the attached Balance
Sheet of North Eastern Karnataka Road
Transport Corporation, Kalaburagi as at 31
March 2018 and the Profit and Loss Account
for the year ended on that date under Section
33(2) of the Road Transport Corporation
(RTC) Act 1950. These financial statements
are the responsibility of the Management.
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on
these financial statements based on our audit.

This Separate Audit Report contains
the comments of the Comptroller and
Auditor General of India (CAG) on the
accounting treatment only with regard to
classification, conformity with the best
accounting practices, Accounting standards
and disclosure norms, etc. Audit
observations on financial transactions with
regard to compliance with the Law, Rules &
Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and
efficiency-cum-performance aspects, etc., if
any are reported through Inspection Reports/
CAG’s Audit Reports separately.

CONFIRMED

We have conducted our audit in
accordance with auditing standards generally
accepted in India. These standards require
that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free from material
misstatements. An audit includes examining,
on a test basis, evidences supporting the
amounts and disclosure in the financial
statements. An audit also includes assessing
the accounting principles used and
significant estimates made by management,
as well as evaluating the overall presentation

@




of financial statements. We believe that our
audit provides a reasonable basis for our
opinion.

Based on our audit, we report that:

(1) We have obtained all the information
and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purpose of our audit;

(i1) The Balance Sheet and Profit and
Loss Account dealt with by this report have
been drawn up in the format approved by the
State Government in consultation with the

Comptroller and Auditor General of India
under section 33(1) of the RTC Act, 1950.

(ii)) In our opinion, proper books of
accounts and other relevant records have
been maintained by the Corporation as
required under section 33(1) of RTC Act,
1950, in so far as it appears from our
examination of such books.

iv) We further report that:

Balance Sheet

Current Liabilities and Provisions

- Schedule-VI -Rs. 71811.06 lakh.

The above includes Provisions of Rs.
84.00 lakh made towards claims raised by a
petitioner for accident damages. The case
was settled (February 2018) and the
petitioner was entitled to a compensation
amount of Rs. 23.50 lakh with 6 percent
interest against which Rs. 26.68 lakh was
deposited by the Corporation (August 2018)
to the Court. As the case was settled and no
further appeal preferred by the
Corporation, the excess provision of Rs.
57.32 lakh should have been withdrawn.

was

Non-withdrawal of the same has
resulted in overstatement of liabilities by Rs.

The Audit para is noted. As stated
in para in respect of MVC 779/15 the
petitioner claimed Rs. 84 lakhs and final
judgment was made on 17.02.18 for an
amount of Rs. 23,50,408/- along with
interest @ 6% from the date of notice.
(from 10.08.2015 till realisation).
Department of Central Office vide letter
dated 25.03.2018 instructed to implement
the order and accordingly cheque for Rs.
26,68,080/- was paid to Honorable Civil
Judge, Kudalgi in the month of August
2018.

As could be seen, the letter from
the Law Department was made on
23.05.2018 and after completing the

Law

@




57.32 lakh and overstatement of loss by Rs.

57.32 lakh.

formalities of despatch this was received
by the division in the months June 2018.
By the time the account of the division
were finalized.

In this case it is to write that the
liability is shown before disposal of case.
The division should have shown actual
liability as Rs. 23,50,408/- and balance of
Rs. 5731920/- as contingent liability. The
division has shown entire amount of Rs.
84 lakhs as MVC liability.

However action will be taken to
withdrawn excess liability during 2018-
19.

Hence, it is requested to accept the
reply and drop the audit para.

Accounting policies

A reference is invited to accounting
policy No.13, wherein it is disclosed that
“during the year the Corporation has
created an amount of Rs. 50.00 Crore as
Actuarial Valuation Gratuity fund and an
amount of Rs. 13.96 Crore was paid to
retired employees out of the fund.
However, no Actuarial Valuation has been
carried out in accordance with Accounting
Standard  (AS-15 Revised) as at
31.03.2018.

The Audit para is noted the Corporation
has worked out Group Gratuity Liability
of NEKRTC through M/s Kotak
Mahindra, Mutual Life Insurance Ltd
amounting to Rs.271.72 crores as on 31-
03-2015.

Further the Insurance Agency i.e, M/s
Kotak Mahindra Mutual Life Insurance
has been asked to calculate Group
Gratuity Liability for the further period
i.e, 01-04-2015 and hope to get the
actuarial of Group Gratuity liability
before 31-03-2019.

The Corporation has made provision for
Group Gratuity amount of Rs.220-00
crores as on 31-03-2018 as against Group
Gratuity liability of Rs.271.72 crores.
Provision for the balance amount of Rs.
51.72 crores will be made in future. It is
brought to your kind notice that providing
entire liability in the year will adversely
affect the financial performance of that
year. Board has accorded approval for




provision towards group gratuity fund
depending on financial position of the
Corporation and it is stated that
Corporation has transferred Rs.42-05
crores (Rs.25-00 crores during 2016-17
and Rs.17-05 crores at the time of
formation of the Corporation during
2000-01) and interest earned on the
investment is neither accounted nor
disclosed. In this regard it is to write that
Rs.42-05 crores transferred to KSRTC
employees Group Gratuity Trust and the
interest earned is being accounted in the
book of accounts of KSRTC Group

Gratuity Trust where in share of
NEKRTC is shown.
However the same will be

disclosed in the notes to account in 2018-
19.

Notes to the Balance Sheet and Profit and
Loss Account.

A reference is invited to item no. 3
of the ‘Notes forming part of the Balance
Sheet and Profit and Loss Account’
wherein it is disclosed that, “The stock of
stores on hand at the close of the business
has been valued at average cost for the year
and the serviceable stores are of Rs. 24.40
Crores”. The value of stores includes stock
of HSD valued Rs. 5.44 Crore which has
been valued at the average cost for the
month of March 2018 and is significantly
different from the average yearly value of
stores held. The valuation of HSD Stock
has not been disclosed.

The Audit noted. The

accounting policies on valuation of stores
and the disclosure in the notes to account
is made as “The Stock of Stores on hand
at the close of the business has been
valued at average cost”. However the
closing stock of HSD is valued on the rate
prevailed as on 31-03-2018 since the
HSD rates are highly fluctuating day by
day.
However suitable notes to accounts will
be made in the year 2018-19 as “The
Stock of HSD is valued at the prevailing
date on the date of closure of financial
year”

Para 1s

Hence, it is requested to close the
audit para

Management Letter

Deficiencies which have not

been
included in the audit report have been




brought to the notice of the Management
through a Management Letter issued
separately for remedial / corrective action.

(v) Impact of Comments
As a result of the above comments, the | As furnished in above replies to the audit
loss of Rs.33.31 crore for the year would | paras the loss will be decrease by Rs. 0.57
decrease by Rs.0.57 crore. crore.
(vi) Subject to our observation in the
preceding paragraphs, we report that the
Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account
dealt with by this report are in agreement
with the books of account.

(vii) In our opinion and to the best of our
information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said financial
statements read together with  the
Accounting Polices and Notes on Accounts,
and subject to the significant matters stated
above and other matters mentioned in
Annexure-1 to this Audit Report give a true
and fair view in conformity with accounting
principles generally accepted in India.

a) In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet,
of the State of Affairs of the Corporation as
at 31st March 2018 and

b) In so far as it relate to the Profit and Loss
account, of the loss for the year ended on
that date.

A review of accounts showing the
summarized financial results of the
Corporation for the last three years is given
in Annexure-II.

Sd/- Sd/-
(BIJIT KUMAR MUKHERJEE) Managing Director,
Accountant General NEKRTC, C.0., Kalaburgi.

(Economic and Revenue Sector Audit)
Karnataka, Bengaluru

Date: 25 January 2019
Place:Bengaluru




ANNEXURE -1
Adequacy of Internal Audit System :

In our opinion, and based on the information and explanation made available
to us, the internal audit system of the Corporation needs to be strengthened in areas
such as capital works and procurements etc.,commensuration with its size and nature
of its business.

Adequacy of Internal Control System :

In our opinion and based on the information and explanation made available to
us, the internal control system is adequate commensurate with the size of the
Corporation and nature of its business for purchase of inventory and fixed assets and
for sale of tickets and services.

System of physical verification of fixed assets:

Audit could not ensure whether physical verification of Fixed Assets (other
than buses) was conducted during the year as the Management has not furnished the
relevant information along with the reports of the results of physical verification, if
any, conducted.

System of Physical verification of inventory:

As per the information and explanation made available to us, the Management
has conducted the physical verification of inventory during the year and there is
regular programme of verification of inventory every year.

Regularity in payment of statutory dues:

According to the information and explanation provided to us the Corporation
is regular in depositing undisputed statutory dues including Provident Fund, Income
Tax, Sales Tax, Service Tax dues with the appropriate authorities.

Sd/-

(BIJIT KUMAR MUKHERJEE)
Accountant General
(Economic and Revenue Sector Audit)

Karnataka, Bengaluru



ANNEXURE-IT
Review of Accounts of NEKRTC for the year ended 31 March 2018 by the Comptroller and
Auditor General of India.

Note: This review of Accounts has been prepared without taking into account the audit observations
comment contained in the Audit Report of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India.

A. FINANCIAL POSITION:
(Rs. in crore)

Particulars 2015-16 2016-17 | 2017-18

Liabilities

Capital 131.12 131.12 131.12
Reserves 405.36 485.38 579.56
Borrowings 66.09 44.67 71.02
Trade dues and the current Liabilities 599.98 660.63 768.22
TOTAL 1202.55 | 1321.80 1549.92
Assets

Gross Block 1069.35 | 1136.94 1299.59
Less : Depreciation 608.81 645.19 643.07
Net Fixed Assets 460.54 491.75 656.52
Capital Work in Progress 29.13 28.12 72.14
Investments 0.10 0.10 0.10
Current Assets Loans and Advances 189.42 224.77 210.51
Deferred Revenue Expenditure 2.50 1.74 2.02
Excess of Liabilities over Assets transferred from 66.22 66.21 66.21
NWKRTC

Accumulated Loss 454.65 509.11 542.42
TOTAL 1202.56 | 1321.80 1549.92




B.WORKING RESULTS

are given below:

The working results of the Corporation for the last three years upto 31 march 2018

(Rs. in crore)

SI. No. Particulars 2015-16 | 2016-17 2017-18
1 Total revenue(operating and non
) 1501.25 | 1519.42 1635.45
operating revenue)#
2 Total expenditure(Operating & Non-
) 1431.29 | 1504.92 1585.41
operating)@
3 a. Profit/Loss for the year 69.96 14.50 50.04
b.Net Prior period adjustments (-)1.72 (-)3.03 (-)1.58
c.Net Profit/Loss for the year 68.24 11.47 48.46
4 Appropriation/Utilization
a. Depreciation 78.42 59.02 76.91
b. Interest on State Government
0.00 1.24 -
Loan/Capital
c. Interest on Central Government
Loan/Capital
d. Interest on other Loans 11.73 5.67 4.85
5 Net profit/(-) Loss -21.91 | (-)54..46 (-)33.31
6 Capital employed $ 147.92 152.06 237.26
7 Net Worth* 79.33 105.65 166.24
8 Percentage of return on capital
(-)11.23
employed

# Total Revenue includes income from subsidies / grants and miscellaneous income.
@ Total Expenditure does not include depreciation and interest on loans / capital.
$ Capital employed represents Shareholders Funds plus Long Term Borrowings.

Figures have been reworked for previous year.

Net worth represents capital Plus Reserves and Surplus less Deferred Revenue
Expenditure and Accumulated Loss.




C.OPERATIONAL PERFORMANCE

The Operational Performance of the Corporation for the last 3 years up to 31% March 2018 is

given below:

SI. No. Particulars 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
1 Average No of Vehicles held 4447.00 4384.8 4501.10
2 Average No of Vehicles on Road 3984.00 3969.0 4071.40
3 Fleet Utilization (Percentage) 89.60 90.5 90.50
4 Route kms at the end of the year 384519 376935 398222
5 No of operating depots 48 50 50
6 Kilometers covered (in lakh)
a) Gross Kms-Own buses 4981.38 5013.61 5202.78
b) Gross Kms-Private buses 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢)Dead Kms 172.13 160.56 159.47
d) %age of Dead kms to gross Kms-own buses 3.6 32 3.10
e) Norms. 2.0 3.0 3.00
7 Average Kms covered per bus per day- own buses 330 335 340.00
8 Average revenue earned (paise/km) 3097.30 3130.9 3240.90
9 Average expenditure (paise /km) 3142.90 3243.1 3306.90
10 Profit/Loss ( paise/ km). -45.60 -112.2 (-)66.00
11 Average Number of breakdowns per 10,000 kms. 0.09 0.09 0.07
12 Average number of Accidents per lakh kms. 0.08 0.08 0.07
13 Amount of Compensation paid to accident victims 19.83 15.11 16.88
(".in crore)
14 Passenger Kms Scheduled ( in crore) 1636.65 1650.31 1748.75
15 Passenger Kms Operated 1577.98 1585.52 1694.19
(in crore)
16 Occupancy ratio (Load factor) In % 60.80 61.6 64.60
17 Break even occupancy ratio 69.70 73.2 76.10
18 Fuel consumption ( KMPL)
a) Actual 5.15 5.17 5.20
b) Norms 5.21 5.20 5.25
19 . . o 179.40 229.8 236.70
Repairs and maintenance cost per kms in paise
20 Tyre cost per km in paise.
a) New
87.50 79.40 66.90
b) Retreaded
Sd/-

Sr Audit Officer/Transport Sector




Schedules

No.
2000 4267
3970 4106 4167
4000 3629 3736 3718 3901
3000 2424
1831
2000
1000 -~
0 -
2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
m Schedules | 1831 2424 3629 3736 3718 3901 3970 4106 4167 4267
Kms. . .
(in crore) Effective Kms. (in crore)
60.00
4466 4488 4576 4548 4809 4853 2046
>0.00 42.95
40.00
30,00 26.95
20.00
to.00 | 1055
oo | M
2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
M Eff. Kms. (in crore) | 10.55 26.95 42.95 44.66 44.88 45.76 45.48 48.09 48.53 50.46
Rs.in crore Traffic Revenue (Rs. in crore)
1600.00
1400.00 — 129622 1324.11 1324.71 1415.50
1200.00 911.34 1019.76 2.0
1000.00 T :
800.00 :
zgg'gg 367.35
' 112.38
200.00 l
0.00
2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
mTr.Rev.| 112.38 | 367.35 | 767.96 | 911.34 | 1019.76 | 1184.04 | 1296.22 | 1324.11 | 1324.71 | 1415.50




Gross Revenue (Rs.in crore)

Rs. in crore 1635.44
1800.00 1458.43 1501.25 1519.42
1600.00 31670
1400.00 113341 .
1200.00 -
1000.00 864.38 980.36
800.00
600.00
200,00 394.71
200.00
0.00 -
2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
’IGr.ReV. 116.63 394.71 864.38 | 980.36 | 1133.41 | 1310.70 | 1458.43 | 1501.25 | 1519.42 | 1635.44
Rs. in crore Other Revenue (Rs. in crore)
250.00
52500 155.51
200.00
175.00
150.00
125.00 36.28
100.00 42.21
75.00
52’(5)88 1.28 1246 zl
: 2.97
000 227 1188 4
2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
H Subsidy 1.28 12.46 36.28 42.21 88.36 86.43 114.12 | 128.77 | 134.84 | 155.51
m Comm & Misc Rev| 2.97 14.89 60.14 26.80 25.29 40.23 48.09 48.38 59.88 64.44
fein Total Revenue & Cost (Rs.in crore)
e
1400.00 = S -7 2
120000 1 G G - i
800.00 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
288.88 % L ; L g L g L g L o g o o
20000 | W VAL VAN VAL A R A R
2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
ORev. | 116.63 394.71 864.38 980.36 | 1133.41 | 1310.70 | 1458.43 | 1501.25 | 1519.42 | 1635.44
BCost| 137.81 422.49 876.43 998.43 | 1154.33 | 1350.42 | 1473.55 | 1523.17 | 1573.88 | 1668.75




EPKM & CPKM (in Paise)

Paise
3500
3000 o :': e ':l" ':'_
2500 ‘, 2
2000 A K 2:;l é;lz é;:z %:' hes H
1500 — A é‘f;: Ao A %::t /:i; /;I; e SN
1000 AT A A- A =
oo (A Wl G A U A A AL
0 i A ] i o s B . Ea . N ! F
2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
GEPKM| 1106 | 1464 | 2012.6 | 21952 | 2525.2 | 2864.2 | 32065 | 3121.5 | 31309 | 3240.9
OCPKM| 1307 | 1568 | 2040.6 & 22357 | 2571.8 | 2951.0 | 3239.7 | 3167.1 | 32431 | 3306.9

interest  Distribution of Cost (Rs.in crore & in %)

Depreciation

M.V. Tax 4.85 Others
24.12 0.3% (Veh/Asset) 8261
% 76.91 So
5% Staff
Spare parts _\ 809.05
21.80 49%
1%
Tyres& Tubes l(Diesel) &
33.74 Fue (D.lese )
2% Lubricants
565.67
34%
Rs.in crore Margin on Total Revenue (Rs. in crore)
0.00 -~
sono .-
-20.00 - -12.05
i -21.18 -18.07  -30.93 1512 21.92
30.00 2779
-40.00 -33:31
50.00 -39.72
-60.00 -54.46
2000-01 | 2005-06 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
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Accumulated Loss (Rs.in crore)
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Statement Showing the Details of various stages of the disposal of

Annual Accounts of NEKRTC for the year 2017-18
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2017-18 25.07.2018 30.06.2018 No Delay NEKT/CO/ 04.10.2018 No.AG(E&RSA)/ NEKT/CO/ 1. Delay due
ACC/BS/1632 | to 27.10.2018 ES-I/TS/SAR/ 12.02.2019 | ACC/BS/3680 | to conducting
/18-19 dated 2017-18/18-19/ /18-19 of Board
28-09-2018 E-8/ Dt:20.02.2019 | meeting.
Dt.25.01.2019 2. Final Audit
report
received on
28-01-2019.

Place: Kalaburgi.

Sd/-

Managing Director,
NEKRTC, C.O., Kalaburgi.




